Ahmad (Guarantor), Rfo 45, Ward No 3, Near Masjid, Mahuwadabra, Nadehi, Udham Singh Nagar, 

Jaspur,Uttarakhand- 244712, 6. Juned Alam S/o Gaffar Ahmad (Guarantor), R/o House No 45, ward 
no 3, Mahuwadabra, Nadehi, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand- 244712, 

Issued Demand Notice dated 12.03.2025 for Rs. 5,15,44,293.83 / (Rupees Five Crore Fifteen Lakh 

Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Three and Eighty Three Paisa as on 12.03.2025) (plus 

future interest & other expenses thereon with effect from 13.03.2025) less recovery, if any. 
Brief details of Property Hypothecated/Mortgaged : All part & parcel of the property bearing Khasra 

Mo 435min measuring 0.0565 hectare and Khasra no 435min measuring 0.0565 hectare aggregating

[...]

Shri- Paramijit Shegal S/o Shri- Kripal Shegal resident of House No. 786, Ground 
Floor Sector-46, Gurgaon-Haryana 

3. M/s Piyush Colonizers Limited, Registered/Corporate Office at A-16/B-1, Mohan 
Cooperative Industrial Estate (MCIE) Main MathuraRoad, N. Delhi-44 

1. This is to notify that a Sum of Rs. 58,71,593=00 (Rupees Fifty Eight Lacs Seventy 
One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three Only) together with pendent elite and future 
interest @09% per annum from the date of filling of the Original Application i.e. 04-09-2019 
till the loan fully liquidated and costs succeeds and is hereby allowed exparte in O.A. No. 
1308 of 2019 by the Hon'ble Presiding Officer, Lucknow, on 29-05-2023 and recovery